To enable transparent presentation of the Group results before non-operating effects, the consolidated
income statement is presented as a pro forma statement. The commentary on financial performance relates
to a view of operating EBITDA, EBIT and net income before non-operating effects. The non-operating effects
are detailed in the section “Alternative performance measures of Alpiq”.

Alpiq Interim Report 2024   3

Alpiq Group: results of operations (before non-operating effects)

Adjusted net revenue decreased in line with the energy prices to CHF 2.9 billion (CHF 2.0 billion lower than
previous year). The adjusted EBITDA was at CHF 463 million, CHF 324 million below previous year. All three
value chain elements Assets, Trading and Origination contributed positively to this very good half-year result.

Consolidated income statement (pro forma statement before and after non-operating effects)

 Half-year 2024/1 Half-year 2023/1

CHF million

Results of
operations

before non-
operating effects

Non-operating
effects

Results
under IFRS

Results of
operations

before non-
operating effects

Non-operating
effects

Results
under IFRS

Net revenue 2,883 205 3,088 4,854  177 5,031

Own work capitalised 2  2 3  3

Other operating expenses 11  11 11  11

Total revenue and other income 2,896 205 3,101 4,868 177 5,045

Energy and inventory costs – 2,222 95 – 2,127 – 3,872 41 – 3,831

Employee costs – 126  – 126 – 121  – 121

Other operating expenses – 85  – 85 – 88  – 88

Earnings before interest, tax, depreciation
and amortisation (EBITDA) 463 300 763 787 218 1,005

Depreciation, amortisation and impairment – 56  – 56 – 55  – 55

Earnings before interest and tax (EBIT) 407 300 707 732 218 950

Share of results of partner power plants
and other associates – 1  – 1 – 6  – 6

Finance costs – 72  – 72 – 54  – 54

Finance income 20  20 19  19

Earnings before tax (EBT) 354 300 654 691 218 909

Income tax expense – 67 – 54 – 121 – 123 – 42 – 165

Net income 287 246 533 568 176  744

Alpiq Interim Report 2024   4

Results of operations by segment

  Half-year 2024/1 Half-year 2023/1

CHF million Assets Trading Origination Other 1
Alpiq

Group Assets Trading Origination Other 1
Alpiq

Group

Net revenue 1,857 1,445 2,192 – 2,406 3,088 2,242 1,758 3,676 – 2,645 5,031

Non-operating effects – 102 – 10 – 95 2 – 205 – 76 – 29 – 71 – 1 – 177

Adjusted net revenue 1,755 1,435 2,097 – 2,404 2,883 2,166 1,729 3,605 – 2,646 4,854

Other income 17 1 1 – 6 13 14 1 3 – 4 14

Adjusted total revenue and
other income 1,772 1,436 2,098 – 2,410 2,896 2,180 1,730 3,608 – 2,650 4,868